(1A007)

Org Unit Nos: 4000 and 1975

Org. Names: Office of the Sheriff and
Non-Departmental — Law Enforcement Grants
Date: October 27, 2014

AMENDMENT TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S
2015 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

By Supervisors Romo West, Rainey, and Bowen

Amend Org. Unit Nos. 4000 and 1975 — Office of the Sheriff and Non-Departmental — Law
Enforcement Grants as follows:

2015 Recommended Budget Summary

The 2015 Recommended Budget for the Office of the Sheriff is provided as a “lump sum”
amount to acknowledge the Sheriff’s constitutional and statutory authority to deploy
resources as the Office sees fit. It is anticipated and expected that the Office of the Sheriff
will manage its staffing and expenditures within this allocated amount. The Comptroller shall
have responsibility to monitor ensure-that the Sheriff’'s eemplies-with-this expenditures and
revenues autherity, as approved by the County Board and County Executive. The Sheriff is
also encouraged to share data on his Office’s activity and performance in order to help
shape future allocations to the department.

Org. Unit 4000 — Office of the Sheriff

Park Patrol

The 2015 budget maintains the Park Patrol and Tactical Enforcement Unit (TEU) to provide
sworn officer support for local law enforcement efforts. The Sheriff will require members of
the TEU to attend a 40-hour Crisis Intervention Team (CIT) training session in the first
quarter of 2015 provided by the National Alliance on Mental lllness (NAMI). An
appropriation of $2,250 is provided for CIT training for the TEU. In addition, $15,000 is
appropriated to equip all members of the TEU with body cameras. The Sheriff shall develop
procedures and guidelines for the use of the body cameras that shall be provided in an
informational report to the Committee on Judiciary, Safety, and General Services in the May
2015 cycle. To support this new initiative, one position of Clerical 2 is created effective July
1, 2015, at a personal service and fringe benefit cost of $29,500 for the remainder of 2015.
The Sheriff shall explore opportunities to partner with other local municipalities to procure

the equipment at the best possible cost.




(1A007)

Org Unit Nos: 4000 and 1975
Org. Names: Office of the Sheriff and
Non-Departmental — Law Enforcement Grants
Date: October 27, 2014

This amendment would increase the tax levy by $952,652.

Org. No. Department Expenditure Revenue Tax Levy
(or Capital (or Bonds*)
Project)
4000 Sheriff $2,154,652 $52,000 $2,102,652
1975 Law Enforcement ($1,150,000) $0 ($1,150,000)
Grants
TOTALS: $1,004,652 $52,000 $952,652

If approved, the Adopted Budget narrative shall be modified as needed to reflect this amendment.

Note: This amendment restores 15 Deputy Sheriff positions, one (1) Sergeant position, and one (1) Parking Checker
Hourly position, which were abolished.

20of 3




30of3

(1A007)

Org Unit Nos: 4000 and 1975

Org. Names: Office of the Sheriff and
Non-Departmental — Law Enforcement Grants
Date: October 27, 2014

FINANCE, PERSONNEL AND AUDIT
COMMITTEE ROLL CALL
AYES NOES

Haas

Mayo

Schmitt

Romo West

Jursik

Lipscomb

Bowen

Co-Chair Cullen

Co-Chair Johnson
TOTALS:

O [ XXX X[ X[ X[ X[ XX

Approved 9-0



